155 156
Your Gateway to Excellence
  Please check the compatibility of the fluids in contact with the materials at RFQ stage.
  For pilot valve please refer to Series 31A of Chapter 1.
21IA SERIES
PIPES G 1/2 ÷ G 2
ACTUATOR SIZE ø 50 mm (stainless steel) | ø 70 mm (PA66)
FLOW DIRECTION below seat

Kv  ACTUATOR
ACTUATOR
PILOT PRESSURE
[bar]
DIFFERENTIAL
PRESSURE
[bar]
MAX
ALLOWABLE
PRESSURE
[bar]
CODE
DRAWING
REFERENCE
ISO 228/1 Ø [mm] [l/min] Ø [mm] MIN MAX MIN MAX PS STAINLESS STEEL
G1/2 15 80 70 4 10 0 16 40 21IA4T15GC2 1
G3/4 20 150 70 4 10 0 10 40 21IA5T20GC2 1
G1 25 190 70 4 10 0 10 40 21IA6T25GC2 1
G1 1/4 32 340 70 4 10 0 7 25 21IA7T32GC2 1
G1 1/2 40 430 70 4 10 0 4,5 25 21IA8T40GC2 1
G2 50 620 70 4 10 0 3 16 21IA9T50GC2 1
0
2
8
14

SIZE
Kv  ACTUATOR
ACTUATOR
PILOT PRESSURE
[bar]
DIFFERENTIAL
PRESSURE
[bar]
MAX
ALLOWABLE
PRESSURE
[bar]
CODE DRAWING
REFERENCE
ISO 228/1 Ø [mm] [l/min] Ø [mm] MIN MAX MIN MAX PS STAINLESS STEEL
G1/2 15 80 70 4 10 0 35 40 21IA4T15GC2-H 1
G3/4 20 150 70 4 10 0 25 40 21IA5T20GC2-H 1
G1 25 190 70 4 10 0 20 40 21IA6T25GC2-H 1
G1 1/4 32 340 70 4 10 0 13 25 21IA7T32GC2-H 1
G1 1/2 40 430 70 4 10 0 8 25 21IA8T40GC2-H 1
G2 50 620 70 4 10 0 5,5 16 21IA9T50GC2-H 1
PIPE
ORIFICE
SIZE
Kv  ACTUATOR
ACTUATOR
PILOT PRESSURE
[bar]
DIFFERENTIAL
PRESSURE
[bar]
MAX
ALLOWABLE
PRESSURE
[bar]
CODE DRAWING
REFERENCE
ISO 228/1 Ø [mm] [l/min] Ø [mm] MIN MAX MIN MAX PS STAINLESS STEEL
G1/2 15 80 70 1,5 10 0
SEE
PRESSURE
GRAPH
40 21IA4T15GA2 1
G3/4 20 150 70 1,5 10 0 40 21IA5T20GA2 1
G1 25 190 70 1,5 10 0 40 21IA6T25GA2 1
G1 1/4 32 340 70 1,5 10 0 25 21IA7T32GA2 1
G1 1/2 40 430 70 1,5 10 0 25 21IA8T40GA2 1
G2 50 620 70 1,5 10 0 16 21IA9T50GA2 1
PIPE
ORIFICE
SIZE
Kv  ACTUATOR
ACTUATOR
PILOT PRESSURE
[bar]
DIFFERENTIAL
PRESSURE
[bar]
MAX
ALLOWABLE
PRESSURE
[bar]
CODE DRAWING
REFERENCE
ISO 228/1 Ø [mm] [l/min] Ø [mm] MIN MAX MIN MAX PS STAINLESS STEEL
G1/2 15 80 70 5 10 0 35 40 21IA4T15GD2 1
G3/4 20 150 70 5 10 0 25 40 21IA5T20GD2 1
G1 25 190 70 5 10 0 20 40 21IA6T25GD2 1
G1 1/4 32 340 70 5 10 0 13 25 21IA7T32GD2 1
G1 1/2 40 430 70 5 10 0 8 25 21IA8T40GD2 1
G2 50 620 70 5 10 0 5,5 16 21IA9T50GD2 1
PIPE
ORIFICE
SIZE
Kv ACTUATOR
ACTUATOR
PILOT PRESSURE
[bar]
DIFFERENTIAL
PRESSURE
[bar]
MAX
ALLOWABLE
PRESSURE
[bar]
CODE DRAWING
REFERENCE
ISO 228/1 Ø [mm] [l/min] Ø [mm] MIN MAX MIN MAX PS STAINLESS STEEL
G1/2 15 80 50 5 8 0 25 40 21IA4T15GC1-5 2
G3/4 20 150 50 5 8 0 15 40 21IA5T20GC1-5 2
G1 25 190 50 5 8 0 10 40 21IA6T25GC1-5 2
for actuator Ø70mm
for actuator Ø50mm
According to Directive 2014/34/EU ATEX
II 2G Ex h IIC T6 o TX Gb